

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 69th REGULAR SESSION OF THE 20th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON NOVEMBER 22, 2023 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO SP Member HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member HON. IMELDA M. PRECION SP Member HON. JAKE PATRICK Y. TORRES SP Member HON. VICTOR MICHAEL A. JAVELLANA SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR SP Member HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES SP Member HON. JOBERT D. TAGOBADER SP Member HON. ROBERT J. JAVELLANA SP Member HON. JULIANAE V. LAVADIA SP Member-SK Federation President

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 23-400

RESOLUTION APPROVING BARANGAY ORDINANCE NO. 2022-006 OF BARANGAY TALOC, BAGO CITY, ENTITLED: "AN ORDINANCE ENACTING THE CHILDREN'S CODE OF BARANGAY TALOC, BAGO CITY".

WHEREAS, presented in a session assembled is the Barangay Ordinance No. 2022-006 of Barangay Taloc, Bago City, for approval;

WHEREAS, after thorough deliberation, and finding no legal defects, the August body recommends approval.;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Carlos E. Mondia, jointly seconded by SP Members Jake Patrick Y. Torres, Victor Michael A. Javellana, Ma. Femmy A. Martir, Joseph J. Colmenares, Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, Imelda M. Precion, Robert J. Javellana, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to approve Barangay Ordinance No. 2022-006 of Barangay Taloc, Bago City, entitled: "An Ordinance Enacting the Children's Code of Barangay Taloc, Bago City".

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES
City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

Secretary to the Sangguniang Pankingsod